Introductions

e ADE Team
— David Dulis: Program Director, IT
— Skyland Jacobson, STC Project Manager, Support
— Lori Ventura, STC Project Manager, Support

e ESP Solutions Group
— Barbara Clements: Vice President
— Kyle Ligon: Project Manager, CourseWalk
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Background

 American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (ARRA)-
2009
— “Saving and Creating Jobs and Reforming Education”
State Fiscal Stabilization Fund (SFSF) -
*College and Career Readiness Standards
*Improved Data Systems
*Teacher effectiveness

*Support for low-performing schools
- For complete breakdown of funds and requirements,
please visit:

http://www?2.ed.gov/policy/gen/leg/recovery/implementat
jon.html
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Approach - Regional Roll-Out

CourseWalk

Statewide Roll-out Kick-off
LEA Early Adopter Support

Regional Support Roll-out
Region 1: Apache, Coconino, Navajo
Region 2: Maricopa
Region 3: Cochise, Pima, Santa Cruz
Region 4: Gila, Graham, Greenlee, Pinal
Region 5: La Paz, Mohave, Yavapai, Yuma
Clean-up

STUDENT REPORT MANAGER (SRM)

SIS Vendors (School Information Systems)
SRM Pilot
LEA SRM Early Adopter Support
Regional Support Roll-out
Region 1: Apache, Coconino, Navajo
Region 2: Maricopa
Region 3: Cochise, Pima, Santa Cruz
Region 4: Gila, Graham, Greenlee, Pinal
Region 5: La Paz, Mohave, Yavapai, Yuma
STUDENT-TEACHER-COURSE CONNECTION

LEAs submit data to SRM (40th Day)
ID LEAs that are non-compliant

Clean-up
ESP

’\ Solutions

Start

Thu 5/3/12
Fri 5/4/12
Tue 5/29/12
Tue 5/29/12
Mon 6/4/12
Mon 6/11/12
Mon 6/18/12
Mon 6/25/12
Tue 8/7/12
Mon 3/12/12
Mon 5/7/12
Mon 7/9/12
Mon 7/23/12
Mon 8/6/12
Mon 8/6/12
Mon 8/13/12
Mon 8/20/12
Mon 8/27/12
Tue 9/4/12
Mon 10/1/12
Mon 10/1/12
Thu 10/25/12
Thu 11/1/12

Group

End

Mon 8/27/12
Fri 6/15/12
Mon 8/27/12
Fri 7/13/12
Fri 7/20/12
Fri 7/27/12
Fri 8/3/12

Fri 8/10/12
Mon 8/27/12
Fri9/28/12
Fri 6/22/12
Fri 7/27/12
Fri 8/10/12
Fri9/28/12
Fri 8/31/12
Mon 9/10/12
Mon 9/17/12
Mon 9/24/12
Fri 9/28/12
Fri 12/7/12
Fri 11/9/12
Thu 11/29/12
Fri 12/7/12
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Student-Teacher-Course Connection at
a Glance

e Phase | - CourseMapping

— Local course codes = AZ state course codes
e CourseWalk Application
e Student-Information-System (SIS)

 Phase Il - SIS configuration

— Configuration of SIS system ensures that data extract
can be submitted to state in the required format,
containing the required data

e SIS Vendors

— Working with ADE
— Contact them ASAP
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Student-Teacher-Course Connection at
a Glance

e Phase lll - Data Submission
— District file
— 40t day, 100t day and EQY

— File extract created by SIS is uploaded into State Report
Manager application
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CourseWalk Templates Review

e Two files

— Subject Area Template

e Defines the curriculum program areas offered in your district
— Math, Language Arts, Fine Arts, Foreign Language, etc.

— Local Course to State Template

* Defines the courses taught within each curriculum program
— Algebra |, Pre-Algebra, Algebra Il, Geometry, PreCalculus
— Language Arts (Grade 1), Reading (Grade 3), Composition
— Music, Drama (Grade 4), General Band
— Spanish, Conversational Italian, Native American Language
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FAQ

e Who has to participate?
— All non-profit public entities must submit two STC files
— 40t 100, EQY

* Tied to federal grants

— Potential to lose future funding
— Potential to repay monies received
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FAQ

e | heard there are two options to map my LEA’'s
district courses. What are the advantages of
each?

— CourseWalk

* AutoMapping feature provides mapping recommendations
based on local course titles and descriptions.

 AZ Course Catalog is mapped to SCED, inherently mapped to
SCED.

* Creates and maintains a local course catalog
e |nstant access to AZ catalog changes = auto update
e Validation identifies duplicates and missing information.
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FAQ

e | heard there are two options to map my LEA’'s
district courses. What are the advantages of
each?

— SIS

e Bypasses learning a new software application

e Creates opportunities for central location for important
information (internal and state reporting)
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FAQ

e How does my vendor factor in to this process?

— Vendors are extremely important for this new state
report

e Offer direction on location and method of input for new
reporting items

* Provide expertise on specific vendor solution to STC
requirements

* Assist in the process of creating extract file
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FAQ

e How do | get started?
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Next Steps...

1. Phase | - District decision on course mapping

a. CourseWalk
. Local Course Codes = AZ State Course Catalog

e Send email to stconnection@azed.gov to request login
credentials

. Map Courses

b. SIS
. Contact SIS ASAP to determine appropriate steps
. Enter course codes into SIS
e Send email to stconnection@azed.gov to inform of decision
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Next Steps...

2. Phase |l - SIS Configuration

e Contact SIS vendor ASAP to understand changes
within system

e Schedule 2012-2013 school year using the required
data

7/

+* Download and read Collection Specifications
. http://www.azed.gov/racetothetop/stc/steresources/

3. Phase lll - Data Submission
e 40" day submission
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We are Here to Help!

e Single Point of Contact

— stconnection@azed.gov

— 602-542-7378; Option 2
e Website

— www.azed.gov/racetothetop/stc

— FAQ’s

— Training Videos

— Ongoing Webinars

— Documentation Library
 Project Team

— ADE

— ESP Solutions
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